
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ref. No.: 2023-24/0080                           12th December, 2023 

 

    CHARTER PARTY HOLIDAYS DECLARED BY KANARA CHAMBER OF  

 COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY, MANGALURU FOR THE YEAR 2024 

 
The following is the list of Charter Party Holidays for Mangalore Port, New Mangalore Port and other 

Ports in Udupi District for the year 2024 declared by the Kanara Chamber of Commerce and Industry, 

Mangaluru.  All Sundays are Holidays. 

 

1. 26-01-2024 Friday Republic Day 

2. 29-03-2024 Friday Good Friday 

3. 09-04-2024 Tuesday  Ugadi Festival 

4. 11-04-2024 Thursday Id-Ul-Fitr (Ramzan) 

5. 01-05-2024 Wednesday May Day 

6. 17-06-2024 Monday Bakrid 

7. 15-08-2024 Thursday Independence Day 

8. 07-09-2024 Saturday Ganesh Chathurti 

9. 02-10-2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi 

10. 12-10-2024 Saturday Vijayadashami 

11. 01-11-2024 Friday Kannada Rajyothsava 

12. 02-11-2024 Saturday Deepavali 

13. 25-12-2024 Wednesday Christmas 

 

Further we furnish Port working hours pertaining to Stevedoring as under: 
 
First Shift 06.00 – 14.00 Hours, Second Shift 14.00 – 22.00 Hours and Third Shift 22.00 – 06.00 Hours.  
No break between shifts, which please note. 
 

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays:  Normal work with the exception of the following four National Holidays.  
No work is carried out at Cargo berths on 26th January (Republic Day), 1st May (May Day), 15th August 
(Independence Day) and 2nd October (Gandhi Jayanthi). 
             

                     For KANARA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
 
 

            
                                    ANANTHESH V. PRABHU 
                                     DIRECTOR / PRESIDENT                             
                                                                 DIN 07327024 

 
                                             
                    
 

 
 


